CHEYENNE RIVER SIOUX TRIBAL COURT CHEYENNE RIVER SIOUX TRIBE CHEYENNE RIVER INDIAN RESERVATION	( )	IN CIVIL COURT
IN THE MATTER OF: Lance Frazier &	*****	*******
Harold Hollow Plaintiffs	ORDE:	R OF DISMISSAL
Sarah Shaff &		
Cindy Lindskov		
Defendants ************************************		ase No.: 23D038

The above entitled matter, having come before the Cheyenne River Sioux Tribal Court, at the Judge's Chambers in Eagle Butte, South Dakota on the 22nd day of August, 2023, Plaintiff having filed a Voluntary Dismissal; and the Court having jurisdiction in this matter,

IT IS HEREBY ORDERED, ADJUDGED AND DECREED: that the Civil Complaint filed on the 28th day of April, 2023, is hereby dismissed without prejudice and has no further force and effect.

SO BE IT ORDERED this 24th day of August, 2023.

BY THE COURT:

BRENDA CLAYMORE, CHIEF JUDGE CHEYENNE RIVER SIOUX TRIBE

ATTEST:

WINONA PRETTY WEASEL, CLERK CHEYENNE RIVER SIOUX TRIBE

EXHIBIT

D